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T o h o k u  U n i v e r s i t y  F a c t  B o o k  2 0 0 6

■ International House

Tohoku University’s International House in Sanjo-machi campus was established in 1983 and expanded in 1989 and
1994.  It provides housing for both international students and researchers as well as acting as a forum for intercultural
communication in the Sanjo region.

There is an additional accommodation complex for international researchers called Yagiyama Hall, established in
1973, and currently known as the Annex of the International House.

Accommodations available in the International House and the Annex are as follows:

International House

General Information
Address: 19-1 Sanjo-machi, Aoba-ku, Sendai 981-0935
Phone: +81-22-275-9901

Construction: Ferro-Concrete Construction Area: 28,466裃
Two stories building 1 Floor: 10,661裃
Three stories building 7 Opening: November 26, 1983
Four stories building 1
Five stories building 1

Common Facilities: 
Lobby 1
Reading Room 1
Meeting Room 2
Recreational Facilities 
including Table tennis corner, Cultural room and others

Residents Room Type Floor Area

Students

Researchers

Sub Total

Sub Total

Grand Total

Single Room

Couple Room

Family Room

Single Room

Couple Room

Family Room

Number of Rooms

147

42

31

220

12

14

8

34

254

18裃

46裃

48裃 

18裃

49裃

60裃 

International House Annex

General Information
Address: 4-5 Matsunami-cho, Yagiyama, Taihaku-ku, Sendai 982-0836
Phone: +81-22-229-9120

Construction: Ferro-Concrete Construction Area: 12,763裃
Three stories building 3 Floor: 1,518裃

Opening: August 1, 1973

Common Facilities: Lobby and other facilities

Residents Room Type Floor Area

Residents

Grand Total

Single Room

Couple Room

Family Room

Number of Rooms

12

6

6

24

26裃

52裃

100裃 


